



## Formulieren

Code : FO-GGB/002  
 Naam : **Productspecification UK**  
 Opgesteld : Quality Control Goedgekeurd : Esther van Dalen  
 Versie : 001 Status : Actief  
 Versie datum : 03/05/2004 Pagina : 1 van 3

<b>Product name</b>	<b>Cachets poudre/soucoupes fruits</b>
<b>Article number Look-O-Look</b>	<b>718003/718601/729561</b>
<b>Name</b>	<b>Esther van Dalen</b>
<b>Function</b>	<b>Data management</b>
<b>E-mail adres</b>	<b>Esther.van.dalen@nl.pvmgrp.com</b>
<b>Date</b>	<b>21-06-2006</b>

### Ingredients list (In decreasing weight importance order)

Ingrédients: sucre, dextrose, amidon, acidifiant (acide tartrique), amidon modifié, correcteur d'acidité (bicarbonate de sodium), arôme, colorants (E104, E122, E124, E132).

NUTRITION INFORMATION PER 100 GRAM PRODUCT		
Energetic value	1556kJ	366kcal
Total protein		0.09gram
of which	> Vegetable protein	0.09gram
	> Animal protein	gram
Total carbohydrates		87.3gram
	> Mono- and disaccharides	59.1gram
	> Polyols	gram
	> Polysaccharides	28.2gram
Total fat		0.06gram
	> Saturated fat	0.06gram
	> Mono-unsaturated fat	gram
	> Poly-unsaturated fat	gram
	> Cholesterol	mg
Dietary fiber		0.00gram
Sodium		0.40gram

<b>INGREDIENTS</b>		
<b>Name</b>	<b>Quantity in G/100 g or %</b>	<b>Origin Obligation / Extra information</b>
Sugar	30,67	
dextrose	30,67	maize
starch	29,24	Maize
Tartaric acid	Trade secret	grape
Modified starch	Trade secret	maize
Sodium bicarbonate	Trade secret	
flavouring	Trade secret	
Colour E104	Trade secret	
Colour E122	Trade secret	
Colour E124	Trade secret	
Colour E132	Trade secret	

<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL INFORMATION</b>		
	<b>NUMBER CFU<sup>1</sup> PER GRAM</b>	<b>DETERMINATION METHODE (NEN) ISO NORM</b>
Total plate count	<1000	
Enterobacteriaceae	<10	
E. coli	Not present	
Yeast & moulds	<100	
Staphylococcus aureus		
Listeria monocytogenes		
Bacillus cereus		
Clostridium perfringens		
Campylobacter		
Salmonella	Not present	

<sup>1</sup> CFU = colony forming units.

<b>CHEMICAL INFORMATION</b>			
	<b>VALUE</b>	<b>ALLOWANCE</b>	<b>DETERMINATION METHODE (NEN) ISO NORM</b>
Aw-value (water-activity)	0,63	0,5	
Salt content	NVT		
Moisture content	6	2	

<b>OTHER INFORMATION</b>	
Is this product GMO free?	yes
Is this product BSE (mad cow disease) free?	yes
Does the product contain plastic parts? If so, please join a copy of the CE approval	no

## Allergen review

### Presence or absence of allergens

Product: + = contains  
 - = free from  
 ? = might contain traces, or unknown

01	<input type="checkbox"/>	cow's milk protein	21	<input type="checkbox"/>	peanut oil
02	<input type="checkbox"/>	lactose	22	<input type="checkbox"/>	sesame
03	<input type="checkbox"/>	chicken's egg	23	<input type="checkbox"/>	sesame oil
04	<input type="checkbox"/>	soya protein	24	<input type="checkbox"/>	glutamate
05	<input type="checkbox"/>	soya oil	25	<input type="checkbox"/>	sulfite (E220 t/m E227)
06	<input type="checkbox"/>	gluten	26	<input type="checkbox"/>	benzoic acid and parabens (E210 t/m E219)
07	<input type="checkbox"/>	wheat	27	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Azo dyes (E102, E110, E122, E123, E124, E128, E129, E151, E154, E155)
08	<input type="checkbox"/>	rye	28	<input type="checkbox"/>	Tartrazine (E102)
09	<input type="checkbox"/>	beef	29	<input type="checkbox"/>	Cinnamon
10	<input type="checkbox"/>	pork	30	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	vanillin
11	<input type="checkbox"/>	chicken	31	<input type="checkbox"/>	coriander
12	<input type="checkbox"/>	fish	32	<input type="checkbox"/>	celery
13	<input type="checkbox"/>	shellfish and crustaceans	33	<input type="checkbox"/>	umbelliferae
14	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	maize	34	<input type="checkbox"/>	carrot
15	<input type="checkbox"/>	cocoa	35	<input type="checkbox"/>	lupine
16	<input type="checkbox"/>	yeast	36	<input type="checkbox"/>	mustard
17	<input type="checkbox"/>	legumes/pulses			
18	<input type="checkbox"/>	nuts			
19	<input type="checkbox"/>	nut oil			
20	<input type="checkbox"/>	peanuts			

### Overview of the presence or absence of ingredients

To enable a check on some critical points, please indicate here whether or not your product contains one or more of the ingredients listed below.

Instruction: + = contains  
 - = free from

01	<input type="checkbox"/>	milk constituents	06	<input type="checkbox"/>	wheat flour
02	<input type="checkbox"/>	milk powder	07	<input type="checkbox"/>	wheat meal
03	<input type="checkbox"/>	soya lecithin	08	<input type="checkbox"/>	wheat starch
04	<input type="checkbox"/>	soya flour	09	<input type="checkbox"/>	breadcrumb
05	<input type="checkbox"/>	soya meal	10	<input type="checkbox"/>	egg yolk